1	[Amending Resolution No. 36-14 - Electric Service Agreement - Transbay Joint Powers Authority - Term Beginning January 2014, and Continuing Indefinitely Unless Terminated]
2	
3	Resolution amending Resolution No. 36-14, to authorize an Electric Service Agreement
4	between the Public Utilities Commission and the Transbay Joint Powers Authority for
5	the Public Utilities Commission to be the primary provider of electric service to the
6	Transbay Project beginning January 2014, and continuing indefinitely unless
7	terminated.
8	
9	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved Resolution No. 36-14, an Electric
10	Service Agreement (ESA) between the Public Utilities Commission (PUC) and the Transbay
11	Joint Powers Authority (TJPA) for the PUC to be the primary provider of electric service to the
12	Transbay Project, and making environmental findings under the California Environmental
13	Quality Act; and
14	WHEREAS, The ESA is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No.
15	140015; and
16	WHEREAS, The legal title of Resolution No. 36-14 incorrectly stated that the electric
17	service provided by PUC to the Transbay Project would begin January 2014 and end January
18	2017; and
19	WHEREAS, The ESA and the body of Resolution No. 36-14 correctly state that the
20	agreement will continue indefinitely unless terminated as provided in Section 10 of the ESA;
21	now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the title of Resolution No. 36-14 is amended to state that the Electric
23	Service Agreement between the Public Utilities Commission and the Transbay Joint Powers
24	Authority begins January 2014 and continues indefinitely unless terminated.
25	